02-13-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 ΓER REC Patent and Trademark Office 1-3-92 102365498 Attorney Docket No.: 659A 1075 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **NASH TRUST** HEART INCORPORATED 1507 Ashland Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Santa Monica, CA 90405 ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment (1/2) ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Yes
No Execution Date: 2/3/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,750,808 Additional numbers attached? Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William L. Androlia Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 **KODA & ANDROLIA** 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850 □ Enclosed Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1445

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177

Date:

February 6, 2003

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

02/12/2003 TDIAZ1

00000166 4750808

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0519

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, HEART INCORPORATED, a corporation of State of California, having its principal place of business at 1507 Ashland Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90405 and STEWART FILMSCREEN CORPORATION, a corporation of State of California, having its principal place of business at 1161 West Sepulveda Blvd., Torrance, California 90505, are the co-owners by assignment (Reel 012119, Frame 0121) of the United States Patent No. 4,750,808. issued on June 14, 1988, to Gerald C. Nash, Glenn M. Berggren, Robert E. Wetmore and Donald R. Stewart for "PROJECTION SCREEN", and

Whereas, NASH TRUST, a trust of State of California, having its principal place of business at 1507 Ashland Avenue, Santa Monica, California 90405, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by one of the co-owners, HEART INCORPORATED:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to HEART INCORPORATED in hand paid by NASH TRUST, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HEART INCORPORATED hereby does assign, transfer and set over to NASH TRUST the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and patent, and any reissue of said patent which is owned by HEART INCORPORATED, the same to be held and enjoyed by NASH TRUST for its own use and enjoyment, and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said patent is or may be reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by HEART INCORPORATED if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

HEART INCORPORATED

Date: 02-03-2003

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

By: Caulise Nash Name: Caroline Nash

Title: Secretary of HEART INCORPORATED

PATENT REEL: 013740 FRAME: 0520